Modification of the Report of the Committee constituted by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor and Chairperson of the Selection Committee for the selection of Principal of Dibru College, Dist:

Dibrugarh

The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor of Dibrugarh University as Chairperson of the Selection Committee for recommendation of the candidates to be considered for appointment as Principal at Dibru College as per order of the Governor of Assam vide no. AHE.643/2016/12, dated 9<sup>th</sup> November, 2017 and communicated by the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, which was notified by the DHE, Assam vide no. DHE/CE/UGC/Circular/136/2017/40 dated: 12-12-2017, constituted a Committee to screen the applications of the candidates who applied to the post of Principal of the said College as per the advertisement dated: 1-12-2017.

The Committee screened the applications as per the Rules and Norms of the UGC and State Government of Assam on 5<sup>th</sup> January 2018 and re-scrutinized the API of one of the candidates on his prayer on technical ground and as forwarded by the Member Secretary of the Selection Committee for the Principal and the President of the GB of the Dibru College on 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2018 with approval of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

After verifying the Norms and API as per the Guidelines of the U G C and State Government of 04(four) applicants, the Committee has found that all candidates have fulfilled the requisite API score to be called for interview,

Dr. Taranath Nath	
Dr. Jitu Buragohain	
Dr. Madhumita Purkayastha	
Dr. Kamalendu Saikia	

The Date Of Interview is SCHEDULED ON 12<sup>th</sup> January 2018 at *Bhograj Seth Hall of the office of the Vice Chancellor of Dibrugarh University* from 9.30 A. M. onwards. Individual call letters will be sent to the Candidates to appear the interview.

Date 9th January 2018

Sd/-J BORGOHAIN President G B and Member Secretary of The Selection Committee